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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 

        
           
 Project Name: Consulting Services for the Preparation of the City of Chicago’s Cost Allocation Plan and Indirect Cost Rate Proposals for Federal Programs 

    
Procurement Specialist:  Maria Christman                                       

 Specification No: 1209526           Department: Department of Finance  

 

 Conference Date:   Friday, May 13, 2022           Conference Location: Conference Call at 11:00 A.M.                                                                       

                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Maria Christman City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 806) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4910 Maria.Christman@cityofchicago.org 

Steven Sakai City of Chicago, Contracts 
Coordinator 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 806) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2894 steven.sakai@cityofchicago.org 

Sandra West City of Chicago, Deputy 
Comptroller, Department of 
Finance 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

  sandra.west@cityofchicago.org 

Rick Girven City of Chicago, Sr, Project 
Manager 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 406) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7142 rick.girven@cityofchicago.org 

Michele James Deputy Comptroller, Department 
Of Finance 

121 N LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4060 michele.james@cityofchicago.org 

Nafees Ahmed Deputy Commissioner, Dept Of 
Aviation 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

(773) 686-3544 nafees.ahmed@cityofchicago.org 

Noor Shaikh Deputy Budget Director, Office Of 
Budget & Management 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-6142 noor.shaikh@cityofchicago.org 

John Laera Asst Commissioner, Dept Of 
Aviation 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

(773) 686-3774 john.laera@cityofchicago.org 
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Amy Cordova-Martinez Managing Deputy Comptroller, 
Department Of Finance 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-8629 amy.cordova-martinez@cityofchicago.org 

Jerry Wolf Director – MGT Consulting 790 Frontage Road – Suite 110 
Northfield, ILL  60093 

 Jerry Wolf <jwolf@mgtconsulting.com 

Barb Sisson Senior Proposal Development 
Coordinator – MGT Consulting 

790 Frontage Road – Suite 110 
Northfield, ILL  60093 

 BSisson@mgtconsulting.com 

Darlene Drab Managing Director 
DMD Consulting, LLC 

  darlene@dmdconsulting.net 

Maria Prado Digital Marketing Coordinator  
PRADO & RENTERIA                          

  mprado@pradorenteria.com 

Kurt K. Sames,  
 

Director, Maximus US Services, 
Inc. 

One West Old State Capitol Plaza 
Suite 502 
Springfield, IL 62701 

 KurtSames@Maximus.com 

Michael Holmes Vice President, Financial Services, 
Maximus 

One West Old State Capitol Plaza 
Suite 502 
Springfield, IL 62701 

 michaelholmes@maximus.com 

David C. Namkung 
 

Managing Partner, Clarity Partners 20 North Clark Street, 36th Floor, 
Chicago, IL 60602 

 

 d.namkung@claritypartners.com 

Anna Lee Clarity Partners 20 North Clark Street, 36th 
Floor, Chicago, IL 60602 

 a.lee@claritypartners.com 

David C. Namkung Clarity Partners 20 North Clark Street, 36th 
Floor, Chicago, IL 60602 

 d.namkung@claritypartners.com 

 
Rodney Zech 

Managing Partner, Clarity Partners 20 North Clark Street, 36th 
Floor, Chicago, IL 60602 

 r.zech@claritypartners.com 

Michael W. Cusick Clarity Partners 20 North Clark Street, 36th 
Floor, Chicago, IL 60602 

 m.cusick@claritypartners.com 

Eric Schnurer Public Works LLC, 1690 East Strasburg Road, West 
Chester, PA  19380.   

 eric@ericschnurer.com 

 


